

Honesty - Integrity - Character

### Palm Beach County Commission on Ethics

The Historic 1916 Courthouse 300 N. Dixie Hwy, Suite 450 West Palm Beach, FL 33401 561.355.1915

FAX: 561.355.1904 Hotline: 877.766.5920 E-mail:

ethics@palmbeachcountyethics.com

#### Commissioners

Peter L. Cruise, Chair Michael S. Kridel, Vice Chair Rodney G. Romano Carol E. A. DeGraffenreidt Michael H. Kugler

> Executive Director Mark E. Bannon

**General Counsel** Christie E. Kelley

## Intake & Compliance Manager

Gina A. Levesque

Investigator Abigail Irizarry

**Investigator** Mark A. Higgs

# **News Release**

For immediate release: Contact:

June 5, 2020 Mark E. Bannon, Executive Director (561) 355-1937

# Summary of Palm Beach County Commission on Ethics Meeting Held on June 4, 2020

The Palm Beach County Commission on Ethics (COE) took the following actions at its monthly public meeting held on June 4, 2020.

The COE Commissioners reviewed additional proposed changes to the Commission on Ethics Ordinance, Code of Ethics Ordinance, and Lobbyist Registration Ordinance. Commissioners requested additional changes and will readdress the ordinances at the next COE meeting.

A detailed explanation of all agenda items is available at <a href="http://www.palmbeachcountyethics.com/meetings.htm">http://www.palmbeachcountyethics.com/meetings.htm</a>.

###